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Mar.l1l7.

Jan 19.

K 18.

16/8/18-18/2/16 187 1 00 187 00
19/2/18-17/3/18 28 500 B4 00
16/8/16-18/2/16 187 18 g 05
19/2/16-17/5/16 28 75 @1 o0
% 28 4/-
Balance from previous
Pay Book.
320 05
Paymasters Advances.
" L
" L]
Allotment., 28 90 25 20
Order payable to
M.J.Domnelly, St.John's, 35 00

49 19 6
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Stationery

.B..P-. Hugh Cecil (Photo)
Allotment

Balance to Credit

106.00

.90 25.20
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25th February, 5.

Referring to your letter of £3rd
inst, I am awaiting certain de-
tails concerning & Allowances
due you, which I understand Capt.
Montgomerie will be able to supply
me with when he visits London, and
I am now expecting him at any time.

Meanwhile, I .am opening af _
acoount for you with the Bank of
Montreal, Waterloo Place, as in
the cases of the other Officers,
and, pending final adjustment of
what is due you, am placing £40:
to your credit.

You will receive Cheque Book
etc., direct from the Bank,

ot 7 o it i *




The Manager,
Bank of Montreal,
Waterloo Place,

Pall Mall, S.W.

Dear Sir,-
At the request, and on behalf of Lieut.
James J.Donnelly, of this Regiment, I sheall be glad Af
you will open an account as in the cases of other
officers. Lieut.Donnelly's address will bes=~ newroundiand
Contingent, Edinburgh Castle, Scotland.
-

I encloeei~

Specimen signature,

Cheque for £401:0:10,

Youre faithfully,

PAYMASTER.
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TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS

ELAGAMONT, LONDON. 9 W % :%M
R S, _c%ﬂms.m_aaﬂxmaﬂ, 1915.

Dear Sir,

We beg to advise that Lieut. J.
J, Donmelly's account at this office is
at the time of writing overdrawn fto the
extent of £210. 15, 8., and we should be
much obliged if you would kindly make
arrangements to have this covered as soon

.

as possible.

= Yours faithfully,

Sub=~A sn@;___w““,ﬂ_ﬁ___
‘10.: N"J"'n""' AND REG:IENTY

|._PAY & RECOHD oFricE |
1 net. o, M. 21
/) : | Reed. mu )j ‘].‘30
|
b Ack'd.
o ' ol
- Capt. %;, A. !imawell [ \__-Wadh
Paymaste Fite No
Sy & Beoord 0ffice
1st Newfoundland
58, Vietoria ! 'hrqs-l;’
. '.
k i

= S - = ML, = H -
N T R T R AT NN ol S T T






















2nd 'bembox_-,

I enclose copy of my Fo,1791/1 Payment has been made as
(Gonridential) to George m. requostod. v -
St.John's, and shall be ﬂ“ ir

you will kindly hand that Fim (sgd.) J.M. Howley,

#24,33 in aocordance therewith, snd Deputy Paymaster.
debit this Office,

Gapt.
Paymaster & O. 1/¢ Records,

-—— - — e i .
(L]
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18, February, 1918.

Lieut. J.J. Donnelly to be Captain, for
Distinguished service in the field, to date from

16th., August 1915, with seniority next above Capt.

W.J. Pippy.




With reference to your request 5/12/15, Headquarters,
st.John's, ha.vo baan requested to psy to Hr. I.J.Donmuy,
St.John's, the sum of E35.00 on your account.

Capte.
Paymaster & O. i/c Records.




T

940/1.

Benevolent Irish Society,
St.John's, Newfoundland,

Dear Sirs,-

| I have received your letter 28/2/18
encloeing Money Order 54,76, which will be deposited
with Capt.Donnelly's bankers here and he will be
advised thereof, He can of course au; :c.l.mt it
as he may desire.

' With kind regarde, and thanking you for
your friendly wishes,

I am,

Bours sincerely, .




I have today received a letter signed by Messrs. W.J. b
Higgine and T.P.Halley enclosing Money Order for §54.76,
which will be deposited to your account with the Badk of |
Montreal, Weterloo Place.
I understand you have been written to direct on
the subject.
L 2
Capt.
Paymaster & O.i/c Records.
.
% |




8, .Aprllg 8.

Dear Dormelly,=-

Yours 23/1/18. I am spending
Saturday afternoon trying to cope with streans of
letters that ris.e before me from day to day. Your
letter of 2/4/13 to some extent answers the f;.rit
named ,

The Money Order you refer to would not appear
in vour statement, as it does.not go through the
Public money Bank Account, but presumsbly you will
have yocur pass book mt:u I think will reply to your
question. ;

I was very glad to see the leave party yester-
day, although it rather tended to a.temporary
suspension of work. I hope your tum is not far
distant.

With kind rogards,
Yours sincerely,




8, April, 8.

Dear Dormelly,-

Yours 25/1/18, I am spending
Saturdey afternoon trying to cope with streams of
letters that rise before me from day to day.: Your
letter of 2/4/15 to some extent anawers the first
named., |

The Money Order you refer to would not appear
in your statenent, as it does not go through the
Public money Bank Aecount, but presumably you will
have your pass book which I think will reply to your
quutun; .

I was very glad to see the leave party yester-
day, although it rather tended to &.temporary
suspension of work. I hope your tum is not far
distant.

With kind regards,
Yours sincerely,




. ; Capt.
i ~ Paymaster & O. 1/c Records.
-
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* £29th September, 8.

Dear Donnelly, |

Since my return from my short relaxation I have |
been pretty well pressed and among other matters have not
replied to yours of 18/9/18. At about the time it was
received negotiations were in train to enable Paterson
and Anderson to go to France. I should 11;0 to have
gone m&oel-r but could hardly do so under the circumstances.
I dareeay that by this Anderson hae given you any further
information you may desire; meanwhile a copy of the
Army Council Innt.ruct.:l.o‘n 1668 of 19168 had been sent to
the 0.C. md which lhould put you on the right track to
make your claims, which aes you will know are to be made
on the Imperial Paymaster concerned.

I am glad to hear that you will be shortly having
leave and am looking forward to the pleasure of seeing
you. : ; |

¥eanwhile, with kind regards,
!mi eincerely,
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llaa'nocaumur. 158

Dear Sir, >
Referring to your letter 13/11/18,

I wrote to Mr. Howard Williams, and

he haa told me that Capt. Donnelly
left a box in his care. I have

asked Mr., Villiams to send you the

box direct, as of course this does
not concern the official «Effects
branch of our office in eny !;y.

Yours faithfully,

M s DOI'!DQJ.IY: an.'
c/o_the Hon. J.D. Rya.n.
St. John's,
llnrfoundhna

o

e AP



T ———

Dear Sir,

In reply to your letter of the 7th inst., the

address of the late Capt. Donnelly's brother iet
¥. J. Donnelly, Esq., |
c/o the Hon. J. D. Ryan,

g St. John's, Hp‘fqundlnnd.

I would suggest th;t you ship the box in question
to him direct. -

I do not think there is any need to make an
inventory of the bontoﬁts, but of occurse this is a

matter for your swn judgement.

Yours faithfully,










Capt. H.A. !1!.“11.

For information.

o,

T

(Sd.) W.E. m:

15 February, 19186. Governor. -3
iy gazette Wotice. i
( | 4

Lieut. J.J. Dommelly to be Captain, for
distinguished service in the field, to date from
16th August 1916, with senlioruty next above

Capt. W.J. Pippy.
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I hereby cortify that I have roceived the 1914-1915

No
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! Extract of aasualties received from Pay& Record fﬁae,
| London, dated OGto‘ber 20th ,1916,

The following Casualty in the 1lest.Nfld. Regt. with the
British E::p_oditionéry Foree is reparted under various

date:~-

Captain J.J.Donnelly, M.C,

KILLED,
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Capt. Donnelly

KILLED IN ACTION O0CT.l2¢h

L4,




APPOINTMENT.

Extract of Regimental Order dated February 15, 1916.
By Lieut.Col.Sir.W.E.Davidson,K.C.M.G.,0fficer Comdg.

Lieut.J. J. Donnelly,
to be Captain.

For Distinguished Service in the Field; to date from August
16th, 1915, with seniority next above Capt. W.J.Pippy.



15 Tebruary, 19i0.

COMJANDING NEWROUNDLAND,

Licutenant Donneily promoted Captain for
meritorious conduct in the fleld antedated \ugust

gixteentli,




Nrs, Dotneily,

Zt. Joln's,

5

- Dear Y¥ra, nnmu;.
!tg!mmmm torenmmm

thmlmﬁomotﬂmhmtummmsu .‘

of duate mzmwmkmmw a notice

that Mo mm tlie Eing bhas been graclousiy
'mmmmrmmnwm-m;wm _

Licutenant James Joln Donmeday, In recognition of iis

galiantry and devotion to duty 1n the Tleud,

Pleuse aliow me to tender Lo jou wy lLeartfcit
congratusations on the Lonour whick jyour son Las
recelved at Mis Uajesty's Lands,

Yours sincerval,

Glovernor.
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CR 092

Extract of Telegram reseived from Captain Timewell,
to Governor, dated Desember 25th,1915.

Lieut. John J_amu Donnelly,

Just received offieisl notifieation of awardk Military Cro=ss
fop act of gallantry and devotion to duty.
































































Dear Madam:-

Referzing to your
appolicatien for Separatien Allewance, I beg
to state that same has been granted payable
“py the period of service of your late son

Janes.

‘T enclose cheque

for Seven hundred and foxrty twe dollars
(3742.00) In pagment of came.

Yours truly,

Majer

Paymaster.

ke S e
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In replying #he dafe of His
letter should be guoled

B.

_Domnelly, Father of seid decee!!d

April 3, 1919.

Sir:

As the estate of Pte. J. Domnelly, #3578,
consists only of the smount due from the Pay &
Record Offie, end es that emount is not labge
enough to justify the taking out of Letters of
Administration, I have the homour to suthorize
1liam

you to pey the amount, viz: $11.74, to

I have thg honour to be,
ir
Your obedient servant,

en
i - .
- A ; i
eputy Minister of Justice.
Cept. J. M. Howley, .

Pay & Record Office.

)




September 17, 1921,

Dear George:

I beg to enclose herewith
original Letters of Mhin:lstration to the
estate of Capt. J. J, Donnelly. If you will
present thmhe will give
you a cheque in favour of the Administratrix
for the balance due this estate.

Yours very truly,

PSP e

Deputy Minister of Justice.

George T. Carty, Esg.,
Cochrane Street,

City.
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lll‘.'. u- J. mw‘ -
169 Cower Street,
City.

Dear 8ir:=-
i enclose Cheque for $35.00,being the
amount of special remittance from Capt.J.J.Donnelly,to

you. Kindly receipt and return to me the enclosed

vagcherynna oblige.



In Acct. with Mr, M, 7. 1 nelly. ., Voucher No. 19376
: Cheque No. 18376

Regl A No. .. MName . . . _ €& Folio No.

Amount
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Dissect® Sheet No.
Recap. Sheet No. 90.

Checked by
RECEIPT
4pril 14th, (9|6

Receibed fom the 1s. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT the sum of

s ..mr.fy-.ﬂtﬂ;..... D R e chdb}{!
l and  rercerrssseaciiaisaiiiatrasaainne Cents in -Payment as Ibo“e stated.







